
Tusculum (2-0) -vs- North Greenville (0-2)
2/7/2026 at Tigerville, SC (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Tusculum Goals: Carmella Nilsson (5); Sophia Didzbalis (4); Elisha Stack (3); Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg (1); Mya Halladay (1); Sofia
Rositano (1); Kayla Nuccio (1); Caitlyn Wysong (1); Team (1) 
Assists: Elisha Stack (4) 
 
North Greenville Goals: Aubree Mayse (3); Josie Rose (2); Mary Regan (2); Ava Walls (1) 
Assists: Ava Walls (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pepsi Stadium
Penalties: Aubree Mayse 1st/09:03; Katelyn Hiltz 1st/08:45; Mary Regan 1st/06:47; Judy Rose 1st/06:22; Katy Smith 1st/06:22; Mya
Halladay 1st/04:58; Aubree Mayse 1st/02:00; Laura Nance Pickens 1st/00:45; Mya Halladay 2nd/13:35; Alyssa Decker 2nd/01:37; Mya
Halladay 3rd/13:09; Celeste Raya 4th/07:00; Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg 4th/02:25; Isabella Ortiz 4th/00:14
Officials: Robbie Gawrys

Date: 2/7/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 8 3 7 0 18
North Greenville 1 2 2 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 10 7 8 3 28
North Greenville 4 6 2 5 17

Shots On Goal
Tusculum 9 4 6 2 21
North Greenville 1 5 2 3 11

Saves
Tusculum 1 3 0 0 4
North Greenville 2 2 1 2 7

Turnovers
Tusculum 1 4 2 4 11
North Greenville 4 5 4 3 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 4-4 3-6 2-2 3-5 12-17
North Greenville 2-2 1-3 1-3 5-6 9-14

Ground Balls
Tusculum 2 5 4 4 15
North Greenville 0 4 3 4 11

Draw Controls
Tusculum 4 1 7 3 15
North Greenville 5 4 2 0 11

Free-Position Shots
Tusculum 1 1 1 0 3
North Greenville 1 0 0 1 2

Fouls
Tusculum 1 0 3 0 4
North Greenville 1 0 0 0 1



Tusculum 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Caroline Rauhuff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg 1 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 2
6 Haley Cain 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Katelyn Hiltz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mya Halladay 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 2 0-1 1
13 Liberty Jones 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
14 Sofia Rositano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Elisha Stack 3 4 7 6 1 3 1 0 0
17 Zuza Stasiak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kayla Nuccio 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 2 1-1 0
21 Sophia Didzbalis 4 0 4 4 2 0 1 3 1
29 Emily White 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0
1 Laura Nance Pickens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Rosalia DiPaolo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Celeste Raya 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
20 Carmella Nilsson 5 0 5 5 1 0 1 1 1-1 0
22 Penelope Lee 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
23 Caitlyn Wysong 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
27 Reese Remaly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0

Totals 18 4 22 28 15 11 11 15 2-3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Emily White 60:00 8 4



North Greenville 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Aubree Mayse 3 0 3 3 3 1 0 5 1-1 0
3 Katy Smith 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Nicolette D'Alto 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Emily Ratz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caroline Rider 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
14 Ava Walls 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
15 Isabella Ortiz 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 0
16 Brooklyn Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
20 Mary Regan 2 0 2 3 1 2 1 0 0
24 Krysten Wallace 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
28 Judy Rose 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
29 Sydney Spelman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Josie Rose 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lauren Crane 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Haley Armstrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 Millie Nottingham 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Alyssa Decker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 17 11 16 5 11 1-2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Sydney Spelman 60:00 18 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TU NGU
1st 13:53 Carmella Nilsson Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:02 Kayla Nuccio Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:03 Sofia Rositano Unassisted 3 0
1st 06:09 Elisha Stack (UP) Unassisted 4 0
1st 04:26 Aubree Mayse (1) (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 03:23 Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg Unassisted 5 1
1st 03:00 Sophia Didzbalis Unassisted 6 1
1st 02:06 Sophia Didzbalis Unassisted 7 1
1st 01:25 Sophia Didzbalis (UP) Elisha Stack 8 1
2nd 07:56 Josie Rose (1) Unassisted 8 2
2nd 06:55 Carmella Nilsson Elisha Stack 9 2
2nd 03:05 Caitlyn Wysong Elisha Stack 10 2
2nd 00:49 Carmella Nilsson (UP) Unassisted 11 2
2nd 00:01 Aubree Mayse (1) (DN) Unassisted 11 3
3rd 14:49 Mya Halladay Unassisted 12 3
3rd 13:48 Ava Walls (1) Unassisted 12 4
3rd 11:54 Mary Regan (1) Unassisted 12 5
3rd 11:05 Carmella Nilsson Unassisted 13 5
3rd 09:28 Elisha Stack Unassisted 14 5
3rd 09:28 Team Unassisted 15 5
3rd 04:36 Sophia Didzbalis Unassisted 16 5
3rd 02:28 Carmella Nilsson Elisha Stack 17 5
3rd 01:20 Elisha Stack Unassisted 18 5
4th 11:32 Josie Rose (2) Ava Walls 18 6
4th 05:55 Mary Regan (3) Unassisted 18 7
4th 02:02 Aubree Mayse (1) (UP) Ava Walls 18 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:03 NGU Aubree Mayse GREEN CARD
1st 08:45 TU Katelyn Hiltz GREEN CARD
1st 06:47 NGU Mary Regan YELLOW CARD
1st 06:22 NGU Judy Rose GREEN CARD
1st 06:22 NGU Katy Smith GREEN CARD
1st 04:58 TU Mya Halladay GREEN CARD
1st 02:00 NGU Aubree Mayse GREEN CARD
1st 00:45 TU Laura Nance Pickens GREEN CARD
2nd 13:35 TU Mya Halladay GREEN CARD
2nd 01:37 NGU Alyssa Decker YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:09 TU Mya Halladay GREEN CARD
4th 07:00 TU Celeste Raya GREEN CARD
4th 02:25 TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg GREEN CARD
4th 00:14 NGU Isabella Ortiz YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NGU Sydney Spelman at goalie for NGU.
15:00 TU Emily White at goalie for TU.
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Aubree Mayse.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Ava Walls (caused by Celeste Raya).
13:53 TU GOAL by TU Carmella Nilsson (FIRST GOAL), goal number  for season.

Tusculum 1, North Greenville 0
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Aubree Mayse.
13:15 NGU Shot by NGU Isabella Ortiz, SAVE Emily White
12:56 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
12:40 TU Shot by TU Liberty Jones, SAVE Sydney Spelman
12:31 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Judy Rose.
11:22 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Emily White.
11:16 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
10:02 TU GOAL by TU Kayla Nuccio (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 2, North Greenville 0
-- NGU Foul on NGU Brooklyn Brown.
-- TU Draw control by TU Kayla Nuccio.
09:16 TU Shot by TU Kayla Nuccio, SAVE Sydney Spelman
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Nicolette D&#39;Alto (caused by Kayla Nuccio).
09:03 TU GOAL by TU Sofia Rositano, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 3, North Greenville 0
09:03 NGU Green card (1:00) on NGU Aubree Mayse.
-- TU Turnover by TU Kayla Nuccio.
08:45 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Katelyn Hiltz.
08:31 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
06:47 NGU Yellow card (2:00) on NGU Mary Regan.
06:22 NGU Green card (1:00) on NGU Judy Rose.
06:22 NGU Green card (1:00) on NGU Katy Smith.
06:09 TU GOAL by TU Elisha Stack (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Tusculum 4, North Greenville 0
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Caroline Rider.
05:21 NGU Shot by NGU Isabella Ortiz WIDE
04:58 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Mya Halladay.
-- TU Foul on TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
04:26 NGU Free position attempt for NGU.
04:26 NGU GOAL by NGU Aubree Mayse (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 4, North Greenville 1
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Aubree Mayse.
03:39 NGU Shot by NGU Katy Smith BLOCKED
03:23 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
03:23 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
03:23 TU GOAL by TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 5, North Greenville 1
-- TU Draw control by TU Sophia Didzbalis.
03:00 TU GOAL by TU Sophia Didzbalis, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 6, North Greenville 1
-- TU Draw control by TU Sophia Didzbalis.
02:06 TU GOAL by TU Sophia Didzbalis, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 7, North Greenville 1
-- TU Draw control by TU Carmella Nilsson.
02:00 NGU Green card (1:00) on NGU Aubree Mayse.
01:25 TU GOAL by TU Sophia Didzbalis (MAN-UP), Assist by Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 8, North Greenville 1
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Isabella Ortiz.
00:45 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Laura Nance Pickens.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU.



00:01 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Aubree Mayse.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Lauren Crane.
14:07 TU Clear attempt by TU failed.
-- TU Turnover by TU Emily White.
13:50 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Isabella Ortiz.
13:35 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Mya Halladay.
13:34 NGU Shot by NGU Ava Walls, SAVE Emily White
13:27 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
12:25 TU Shot by TU Mya Halladay, SAVE Sydney Spelman {free position shot}
12:17 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Kayla Nuccio.
11:53 TU Shot by TU Elisha Stack, SAVE Sydney Spelman
11:47 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Sydney Spelman (caused by Carmella Nilsson).
11:03 TU Shot by TU Elisha Stack WIDE
10:57 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:38 NGU Shot by NGU Mary Regan HIGH
10:16 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
-- TU Turnover by TU Elisha Stack (caused by Haley Armstrong).
08:59 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Sydney Spelman.
08:51 TU Clear attempt by TU failed.
08:15 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Krysten Wallace (caused by Liberty Jones).
08:04 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Liberty Jones.
-- TU Turnover by TU (caused by Isabella Ortiz).
08:04 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Isabella Ortiz.
07:56 NGU GOAL by NGU Josie Rose, goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 8, North Greenville 2
-- TU Draw control by TU Laura Nance Pickens.
06:55 TU GOAL by TU Carmella Nilsson, Assist by Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 9, North Greenville 2
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Team.
06:05 NGU Shot by NGU Caroline Rider, SAVE Emily White
05:57 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Team.
05:27 TU Clear attempt by TU failed.
-- TU Turnover by TU Haley Cain.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Judy Rose (caused by Sophia Didzbalis).
03:57 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Sophia Didzbalis.
03:05 TU GOAL by TU Caitlyn Wysong, Assist by Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 10, North Greenville 2
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Judy Rose.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Mary Regan (caused by Mya Halladay).
02:16 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Mya Halladay.
02:11 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
01:37 NGU Yellow card (2:00) on NGU Alyssa Decker.
00:49 TU Shot by TU Mya Halladay BLOCKED
00:49 TU GOAL by TU Carmella Nilsson (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Tusculum 11, North Greenville 2
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Isabella Ortiz.
00:02 NGU Shot by NGU Isabella Ortiz, SAVE Emily White
00:01 NGU GOAL by NGU Aubree Mayse (MAN-DOWN), goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 11, North Greenville 3
00:00 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Aubree Mayse.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- TU Draw control by TU Team.
14:49 TU GOAL by TU Mya Halladay, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 12, North Greenville 3
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Brooklyn Brown.



-- TU Foul on TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
13:48 NGU GOAL by NGU Ava Walls, goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 12, North Greenville 4
-- NGU Draw control by NGU Aubree Mayse.
-- TU Foul on TU Mya Halladay.
13:09 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Mya Halladay.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caroline Rider (caused by Penelope Lee).
12:30 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Penelope Lee.
12:23 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
-- TU Turnover by TU (caused by Krysten Wallace).
12:13 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Krysten Wallace.
12:07 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
11:54 NGU GOAL by NGU Mary Regan, goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 12, North Greenville 5
-- TU Draw control by TU Reese Remaly.
11:05 TU GOAL by TU Carmella Nilsson (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 13, North Greenville 5
-- TU Draw control by TU Reese Remaly.
10:26 TU Shot by TU Liberty Jones, SAVE Sydney Spelman
-- TU Draw control by TU Kayla Nuccio.
09:28 TU GOAL by TU Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 14, North Greenville 5
09:28 TU GOAL by TU Team, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 15, North Greenville 5
-- TU Foul on TU Sophia Didzbalis.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Mary Regan.
05:57 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Carmella Nilsson.
05:49 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
05:12 TU Shot by TU Elisha Stack WIDE
05:01 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Millie Nottingham.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Millie Nottingham (caused by Elisha Stack).
04:41 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Sophia Didzbalis.
04:36 TU GOAL by TU Sophia Didzbalis, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 16, North Greenville 5
-- TU Draw control by TU Mya Halladay.
-- TU Turnover by TU Elisha Stack.
03:35 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Aubree Mayse.
03:29 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
03:22 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Aubree Mayse (caused by Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg).
03:10 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
02:28 TU GOAL by TU Carmella Nilsson, Assist by Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 17, North Greenville 5
-- TU Draw control by TU Reese Remaly.
01:20 TU GOAL by TU Elisha Stack, goal number  for season.

Tusculum 18, North Greenville 5
-- TU Draw control by TU Mya Halladay.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:12 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
12:51 NGU Shot by NGU Caroline Rider WIDE
12:43 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
12:02 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
11:32 NGU GOAL by NGU Josie Rose, Assist by Ava Walls, goal number 2 for season.

Tusculum 18, North Greenville 6
-- TU Draw control by TU Reese Remaly.
10:11 TU Shot by TU Kayla Nuccio, SAVE Sydney Spelman
10:02 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
09:13 NGU Shot by NGU Ava Walls WIDE {free position shot}
08:48 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Celeste Raya.
08:28 TU Clear attempt by TU good.



07:56 TU Shot by TU Kayla Nuccio HIT POST
07:40 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Nicolette D&#39;Alto.
07:34 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Katy Smith (caused by Celeste Raya).
07:09 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Celeste Raya.
07:03 TU Clear attempt by TU failed.
-- TU Turnover by TU.
07:03 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Caroline Rider.
07:00 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Celeste Raya.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Judy Rose (caused by Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg).
06:47 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
06:31 TU Clear attempt by TU failed.
-- TU Turnover by TU Rosalia DiPaolo (caused by Mary Regan).
06:09 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Mary Regan.
05:55 NGU GOAL by NGU Mary Regan, goal number 3 for season.

Tusculum 18, North Greenville 7
-- TU Draw control by TU Caroline Rauhuff.
04:13 TU Clear attempt by TU good.
-- TU Turnover by TU Mya Halladay (caused by Isabella Ortiz).
03:48 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Millie Nottingham.
03:17 TU Ground ball pickup by TU Elisha Stack.
-- TU Turnover by TU Elisha Stack.
02:26 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Aubree Mayse.
02:25 TU Green card (1:00) on TU Jessie Carolin-Vandenberg.
02:23 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
02:02 NGU GOAL by NGU Aubree Mayse (MAN-UP), Assist by Ava Walls, goal number 1 for season.

Tusculum 18, North Greenville 8
-- TU Draw control by TU Sophia Didzbalis.
00:14 NGU Yellow card (2:00) on NGU Isabella Ortiz.
00:00 TU Shot by TU Reese Remaly, SAVE Sydney Spelman


